505406505 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIOVATION, LLC	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICM PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	805 WOLFE AVENUE
City:	CASSOPOLIS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7923507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)333-6798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123332111

Email: PATENT-MI@BTLAW.COM Correspondent Name: **BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP** Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57984.290424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT D. ROTHENBERGER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transfer-agreement-Siovation-patent-to-ICM-Products-april-2019#page1.tif source=Transfer-agreement-Siovation-patent-to-ICM-Products-april-2019#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048767 FRAME: 0754 505406505

U.S. Patent No.: 7,923,507 Docket No.: 57984.290424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siovation, LLC (f/k/a Taylor Industrial Chemical, LLC), hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owns rights in a certain invention: entitled:

POLYORGANOSIOLXANE- CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS

for which invention an application for a U.S. patent was filed on August 30, 2007, under U.S. Application No. 11/897,443 and issued on April 12, 2011 as U.S. Patent No 7,923,507, hereinafter referred to as the "invention", and

WHEREAS, ICM Products, Inc., 805 Wolfe Avenue, Cassopolis, Michigan 49031, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and any patents that may issue thereon,

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Docket No.: 57984.290424

U.S. Patent No.: 7,923,507

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee hereto executed this document under the presence of a notary public, who will also sign below

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his hand on the date shown below.

Date: 4/1/19	Assignor: Thomas J. Gawlik Siovation, LLC	
Assignee acknowledges and accepts this as or authorized representative of Assignee be Date:	Assignee: Thomas J. Gawlik ICM Products, Inc.	
ACKI	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Michigan } COUNTY OF Cass }	SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a Seal this 1st day of April, 201 Actual Lawra Desilets Printed Name	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notari	al
My Commission Expires: 07/16/2024	Resident of Cass County	
LAURA DESILETS Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Cass My Commission Expires Jul 16, 2024 Action in the County of Cap 5.5		